
State Bar of Arizona 
Juvenile Law Executive Council 

Roster 2024-2025 

 
Ms Dawn Williams  
Office of the Arizona Attorney General 

Phone: 520-746-4443 

Fax: 520-746-4459 

Email: dawn.williams@azag.gov 

Chair 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Nicole L Severson  
Law Office of Nicole L Severson PC 
PO Box 903 
Florence, AZ 85132-3018  

Phone: 520-371-3504 

Email: NLSPC@outlook.com 

Chair Elect 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Brian J Molitor  
Southern Arizona Law PLLC 
PO BOX 26626 
TUCSON, AZ 85726-6626  

Phone: 520-800-4445 

Email: brian@southernazlaw.com 

Budget Officer 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Jonathan David Conant  
Arizona Attorney General 

Email: jonathan.conant@azag.gov 

Secretary 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Robert Ian Casey  
The Law Offices of Robert Casey 
2910 N 7TH AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85013-4103  

Phone: 602-654-3634 

Email: robert@rcaseylegal.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
 

Robert Curigliano  
9923 E Edgewood Ave 
Mesa, AZ 85208-5857  

Phone: 412-445-0142 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: rcurigliano@gmail.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Mr John Joseph Foley  
Gillespie Shields Goldfarb & Taylor 

Email: jfoley@jfoleylaw.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Ms L Ashley Fritz  
Office of the Attorney General 
PROTECTIVE SERVICES UNIT SITE 
C051AG 
2005 N CENTRAL AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-1592  

Phone: 602-774-9090 

Email: ashleyfritz@outlook.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Justin Dale Gettler  
Southern Arizona Law, PLLC 
Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Christopher Zacaria Lloyd  
Office of the Attorney General 

Email: clloyd39@gmail.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
 
 
 
 



Mrs Jamie N Myers  
Myers & Associates PLLC 
8776 E SHEA BLVD STE 106-115 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260-6629  

Phone: 480-398-4430 

Fax: 480-779-1324 

Email: jmyers@myerslawaz.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Lauri J Owen Esq 
Law Office of Lauri J Owen PLLC 
1718 E SPEEDWAY BLVD PMB 4147 
TUCSON, AZ 85719-4515  

Phone: 520-226-1678 

Email: Attorney@LJOwenLaw.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Mrs Stephanie Linden Rascher Esq 
Law Offices of Stephanie L. Rascher, PLLC 
PO BOX 30638 
TUCSON, AZ 85751-0638  

Phone: 520-222-8878 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Jennifer Wiedle  
WIEDLE LAW, PLLC 
3816 E 5TH ST 
TUCSON, AZ 85716-5145  

Phone: 520-535-2325 

Email: jwiedle@wiedlelaw.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Rachel Frazier Johnson Esq 
Rachel Frazier Johnson Law 
4808 N 24TH ST STE 150 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9138  

Phone: 602-777-3577 

Fax: 602-483-1026 

Email: rachel@rfjesq.com 

Past Chair 
2024-2025 


